## STATE OF COLORADO

**EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS** 

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer

A 109 92

## EXECUTIVE ORDER

**MEMBERS** 

STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

## ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed and reappointed to the:

STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

for terms expiring January 1, 1994:

Mark D. Johnson of Greeley, Colorado, to serve as a representative of Planning and Management Region 2, a member of the Fourth Congressional District, a Republican and to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Barbara Musslewhite;

Randy J. Reano of Julesburg, Colorado, to serve as a representative of Planning and Management Region 1, a member of the Fourth Congressional District, a Republican and to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Phil Davey;

for terms expiring January 1, 1995:

Dr. Juan F. Barbero of Grand Junction, Colorado, to serve as a doctor actively involved in emergency medical services, a representative of Planning and Management Region 11, a member of the Third Congressional District and as an Unaffiliated, reappointed;

Dr. Mary Jean Berg of Ordway, Colorado, to serve as a representative of Planning and Management Region 6, a member of the Fourth Congressional District and as a Republican;

## A. 109 92

STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PAGE 2

Maxine L. Peterson of Durango, Colorado, to serve as a representative of Planning and Management Region 9, a member of the Third Congressional District and as a Democrat, reappointed;

Mark J. Ritz of Trinidad, Colorado, to serve as a representative of Planning and Management Region 14, a member of the Fourth Congressional District and as a Democrat, reappointed;

Steve P. Trunck of Longmont, Colorado, to serve as a fire chief involved in emergency medical services, a member of the First Congressional District and as an Unaffiliated, reappointed.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twenty-ninth day of June, 1992.

Roy Romer Governor